

19-1210

**United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

DISTEFANO PATENT TRUST III, LLC

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

LINKEDIN CORPORATION,

Defendant-Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Delaware in
No. 1:17-cv-01798-LPS-CJB, Judge Leonard P. Stark

**APPELLEE'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S COMBINED
PETITION FOR REHEARING AND REHEARING EN BANC**

Robert T. Cruzen
Sarah E. Jelsema
Andrew M. Mason
Todd M. Siegel
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
One World Trade Center
121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988
(503) 595-5300
rob.cruzen@klarquist.com

Counsel for Appellee LinkedIn Corporation

December 30, 2019

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

DiStefano Patent Trust III v. LinkedIn Corporation,
19-1210

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
ARGUMENT	1
I. DISTEFANO SUBMITTED THE FORM OF JUDGMENT TO THE DISTRICT COURT JOINTLY WITH LINKEDIN.	2
II. DISTEFANO WAIVED THE ARGUMENT THAT THE JUDGMENT IS PURPORTEDLY OVERLY BROAD.	5
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS AND TYPE STYLE REQUIREMENTS	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Advanced Magnetic Closures, Inc. v. Rome Fastener Corp.,
607 F.3d 817 (Fed. Cir. 2010).....6

Halo Elecs., Inc. v. Pulse Elecs., Inc.,
857 F.3d 1347 (Fed. Cir. 2017)2

Kennametal, Inc. v. Ingersoll Cutting Tool Co.,
780 F.3d 1376 (Fed. Cir. 2015)6

Key Pharm. v. Hercon Labs. Corp.,
161 F.3d 709 (Fed. Cir. 1998).....5

Rules

Fed. R. Evid. 2012
